ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CALLED BOARD MEETING
CENTRAL OFFICE

August 1, 2016

The called board meeting of the St. Clair County Board of Education was held on Monday August 1,

2016.

The board meeting began at 6:07 pm at the Central Office with the following board members in

attendance:

Scott Suttle Marie Manning John DeGaris Allison Gray

The following individuals were also in attendance:

Julie Talton James Talton

Melinda Splawn Russ Stewart

1. Scott Suttle called the meeting to order.
2. A quorum of the board was present Angie Cobb, Randy Thompson and Terry Green was

absent. All other board members were in attendance.

3.  Ms. Seals recommended approval of the agenda with a change to 6, To read approve classroom

teachers. Mrs. Manning made the motion to accept the agenda as recommended and Ms. Allison
Gray gave the second. All members voted YES.

4. Ms. Seals recommended the Personnel Agenda. Mrs. Marie Manning made the motion to

accept the agenda as recommended and Ms. Allison Gray gave the second. All members voted
YES.

EMPLOYMENT

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME SCHOOL JOB EFFECT DATE RANGE REMARKS

1 2181 MATTISON, MARA SUZANNE ASHVILLE HIGH CAREER TECH CONSUMER SCIENt  08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 187 DAYS

2 2263 REED. TERESALYNN MARGARET ELEMENTARY CNP WORKER 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - CNP 184 DAYS - 8 HOUR

3 2204 CORK, NICHOLAS DAVID MOODY HIGH INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE 08/02/2018 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 182 DAYS

4 2150 SMITH, EMILY MARIE SYSTEM-WIDE INSTRUCTIONAL PARTNER 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - ALABAMA READING INITIATIVE 187 DAYS
5 2268 COOK. AUTUMN CLINE MOODY HIGH LICENSED PRACTICAL NURSE 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - SCHOOL NURSE 185 DAYS
§ 2286 WATTS, JASONB ASHVILLE HIGH MATHEMATICS TEACHER 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 127 DAYS

7 2285 SWINDALL CASSANDRA SHA ASHVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL MURSE - BUS 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 120 DAYS

8 2271 FREDERICK, WENDY GOODWIN MARGARET ELEMENTARY PRESCHOOLAIDE 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 122 DAYS

9 2286 BAGLEY, JERI LAUREN ALFANO MOODY JR. HIGH SPECIAL EDUCATION AIDE 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 122 DAYS

10 2205 FULK, JULIE JARNIGAN MOODY JR. HIGH SPECIAL EDUCATION AIDE 08/02/2016 FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 182 DAYS

22 Aug 116 Called BD MTG-AP 08 15 16

pg. 1



ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

EMPLOYMENT
# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME

11 2274 STONE, JORDYMN DELANEY

12 22680 DAVIS, HOLLIE JACO

PRINCIPAL CONTRACT

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
13 2305 TALTOM, JULIE BURLESON

REHIRE

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
14 2284 LACKEY, PAULD

MEDICAL LEAVE
# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME

16 2307 WASHINGTON, COMNIE R

CHANGE OF CONTRACT

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
16 2256 HARMON, KATHERINE NOELLE

RESIGNATION

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
17 2208 WALKER, RHONDA MAUREEN

18 2230 HORSLEY, BRIDGETT RODEN

18 2235 DYE, MASON NORMAN

RETIREMENT

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
20 2236 JONES, KELLY ANN

21 2237 OWEN, SHAROM M

VOLUNTARY REASSIGNMENT

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
22 2243 GARST, SHAYE B

23 2241 CROTTS, AMY CAROL

24 2250 LOMBARDO, HANMAH MARIE

CENTRAL OFFICE
August 1, 2016

CALLED BOARD MEETING

BUHIU DELEe US/IU 1TLU 10

SCHOOL

MOODY MIDDLE

ODEMNVILLE ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL
MARGARET ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL
SPRINGVILLE MIDDLE

SCHOOL
MOODY HIGH

FROM
SPECIAL EDUCATICN AIDE

MOODY ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL

SPRINGVILLE MIDDLE - CNP

ASHVILLE MIDDLE SCHOOL

ST CLAIR COUNTY HIGH

SCHOOL
MOODY ELEMENTARY

STEELE JR HIGH

FROM
THIRD GRADE TEACHER

MOODY ELEMENTARY

PRESCHOOL TEACHER
SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY

FIRST GRADE TEACHER
MOODY ELEMENTARY
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-

SPECIAL EDUCATION AIDE

SPECIAL EDUCATION AIDE

B EFFECT DATE RANGE

REMARKS

FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION

FUND SOURCE - IDEA 182 DAY

182 DAYS

JOB EFFECT DATE RANGE REMARKS
FROBATIONARY PRINGIPAL 06/3042018  FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 240 DAYS
JOB EFFECT DATE RANGE = REMARKS
SCIENCE TEACHER FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 187 DAYS
JOB EFFECT DATE RANGE REMARKS
MEDICAL LEAVE 10/02/2018
T0 EFFECT DATE REMARKS
FIRST GRADE TEACHER 08/04/20168  FUND SOURCE - FOUNDATION 187 DAYS

MOODY ELEMENTARY

JOB

CNF WORKER

NURSE - BUS

SOCIAL STUDIES TEACHER

JOB
INTERVENTION TEACHER

REGISTERED NURSE

10
INTERVENTION TEACHER
MOODY ELEMENTARY

KINDERGARTEN TEACHER
SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY

THIRD GRADE TEACHER
MOODY ELEMENTARY

EFFECT DATE REMARKS

08/01/2018

08/02/2018

D7r19/2018

EFFECT DATE

09/01/2018

REMARKS

09/01/2018

EFFECT DATE
08/D4/2016

REMARKS

D8/02/2018

08/04/2018

DECIDED NOT TO ACCEPT JOB

pg. 2



VOLUNTARY TRANSFER

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
25 2207 BENEFIELD, FANCI S

SUBSTITUTES

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
26 2238 CALDWELL, JOHNNY T

27 2283 PHILLIPS, BRITTANY LAUREN

28 2240 SESSIONS. MAX RAY

EXTENDED DAY

#

28

30

N

32

a3

35

PAE

2278

2280

2278

228

2275

2277

2270

EMPLOYEE NAME
CRAIN, MARGIE JEAN

CASWELL, GRANTLAND MICHAEL

HYATT, ZANDRA HILL

POSEY. NIKOLE MARIE WEBSTER

GARST, SHAYE B

TURNEY, PENELOPE KEITH

HUGHES, BRADEN WILLIAM

SUPPLEMENT

# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
36 2282 SWINDALL. SUSAN CELESTE
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EROM
INSTRUCTIONAL AIDE

ASHVILLE ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL
ST. CLAIR COUNTY BUS SHOP

ST. CLAIR COUNTY BUS SHOP

ST. CLAIR COUNTY BUS SHOP

SCHOOL JOB

Board Date Ug/u1/2018

10
SPECIAL EDUCATION AIDE
ODENVILLE MIDDLE

—
ms]

Ol

5

STITUTE BUS DRIVER
STITUTE BUS DRIVER

w

UB
uB
UBSTITUTE BUS DRIVER

5

EFFECT DATE RANGE

0BNODIZD1E
08102016

08102016

REMARKS

EFFECT DATE REMARKS
08/02/2016
EFFECT DATE RANGE REMARKS

MOODY ELEMENTARY EXTENDED DAY ADULT AIDE

SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY
SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY

SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY

MOODY ELEMENTARY

SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY

SPRINGVILLE ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL
JOHN POPE EDEN AVC

EXTENDED DAY ADULT AIDE

EXTENDED DAY ADULT AIDE

EXTENDED DAY ADULT AIDE

EXTENDED DAY TEACHER

EXTENDED DAY TEACHER

STUDENT ASSISTANT

JOB
SUPPLEMENT - NURSING

08022018

08/02/2016

08022018

08/02/2016

08022018

08/D2/2018

08/02/2016

08/01/2017  FUND SOURCE -
0e/01/2017 FUND SOURCE -
08/01/2017  FUND SOURCE -
08/01/2017 FUND SOURCE -
08/01/2017  FUND SOURCE -
08/01/2017  FUND SOURCE -
0e/01/2017 FUND SOURCE -

EFFECT DATE

08/02/2018

REMARKS
FUND SOURCE -

STUDENT TUITION 312/HR

STUDENT TUITION $12Z/HR

STUDENT TUITION 312/HR

STUDENT TUITION $12/HR

STUDENT TUITION $17/HR

STUDENT TUITION $17/HR

STUDENT TUITION SO/HR

LOCAL $3000 FOR 2018-2017 SCHOOL YEAR
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218T CENTURY
# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME
37 2265 CHAPIN, MEAGAN ANN

3B

3g

41

42

43

47

48

2260

2261

2264

2282

2265

2270

2272

2273

2267

22850

2253

FREDERICK, WENDY GOODWIN

ROBINSOM, JAMIE CAROL

SPIVEY. KENDALL LEIGHANN

THOMAS, BREANA MICHELLE

WHITEHEAD, CALEY SLOAN

MILLS, LEIGH ANN

PEOPLES, KELLEY DENISE

MRACHKOWVEKIY, SAMUEL BLAKE

WALLACE, KYLA DEANN

BEAL, PATRICIA LONG

CLICK, LINDSEY MICHELLE

218T CENTURY

#

40

51

52

53

57

58

50
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PAF

2247

2244

2242

2248

2252

2257

2245

2281

2246

2240

2258

EMPLOYEE NAME
DAY, LAUREN ASHLEY

HAYNIE, BETHANY HILL

HODO, KILLIAN DAY

LEE, ASHLEY LEIGH ANNE

MCHNUTT, KRISTY AKIN

MILLS, LEIGH ANN

OWENS, BRET ALLEN

PALMER. DAVID THOMAS

SELF, COURTNEY LEIGH

WALTON, LILLIAN GRACE

WATKINS. KAREMN BAILEY

WILLIAMS, STEFHANIE JOY

CALLED BOARD MEETING

CENTRAL OFFICE

August 1, 2016

SCHOOL
MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

SCHOOL
MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

MARGARET ELEMENTARY

ST CENTURY ADULT AIDE

Mo
= |3

213T CENTURY ADULT AIDE

215T CENTURY ADULT AIDE

215T CENTURY ADULT AIDE

213T CENTURY ADULT AIDE

215T CENTURY ADULT AIDE

213T CENTURY BUS DRIVER

213T CENTURY DIRECTOR

21st CENTURY STUDENT AIDE

21st CENTURY STUDENT AIDE

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

ST CENTURY TEACHER

[T
= |

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

215T CENTURY TEACHER

EFFECT DATE RANGE
08/02/2016  D8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8/D1/2017
08/02/2016  DB8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8/D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8/D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8/D1/2017
08/02/2016  D8/D1/2017

EFFECT DATE RANGE

08022016

D8/M022016

08022016

08022016

08/022016

08022016

08022016

D8/022018

08022016

08022016

D8/02/2018

D8/M022016

08/01/2017

08012017

08/01/2017

08/01/2017

080172017

08/01/2017

08/01/2017

080172017

08/01/2017

08/01/2017

08/01/2017

08012017

ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

REMARKS
FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $12HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $12/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $12HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $12HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $12/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $12HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $10/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $20/HR

FUND SOURCE -215T CCLC - $&/HR

FUND SOURCE -215T CCLC - 39/HR

FUND SOURCE -215T CCLC - $17/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17HR

REMARKS
FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $1T/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $1T/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $1T/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $1T/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $1T/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $1T/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17/HR

FUND SOURCE - 215T CCLC - $17/HR
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ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION
CALLED BOARD MEETING
CENTRAL OFFICE

August 1, 2016

ADDENDUM E
FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE
# PAF EMPLOYEE NAME SCHOOL JOB EFFECT DATE RANGE REMARKS
1 2306 ARNOLD, TERESATRAMMELL ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF E  FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE 08/08/2016  10/03/2016
2 2308 FULLER,RITAH ST. CLAIR COUNTY BOARD OF E  FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE 05/31/2016  07/18/2016  INTERMITTENT AS NEEDED

5. Ms. Seals recommended approval of the Employee Handbook. Mrs. Marie Manning made the
motion to accept the recommendation and Ms. Allison Gray gave the second. All members
voted YES.

6. Mr. Scott Suttle recommended that the Superintendent have the authority to approve new
teachers between the dates of August 2-15, 2016. Ms. Allison Gray made the motion to accept
the recommendation and Mrs. Marie Manning gave the second. All members voted YES.

7. Announce next board meeting for August 15, 2016 at 6:00 pm at the Central Office in Ashville.

8. President Scott Suttle recommended approval to adjourn. Mr. Randy Thompson moved to
approve the recommendation

Approved the 15t day of August, 2016 Board President

Board President

Board Secretary
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